Time

3:15 p.m.
3:30 p.m.
4:18 p.m.
5:00 p.m.
5:00 p.m.

Time

5:30'p.m.
5:40 p.m.
5:58 p.m.
6:00 p.m.

8:00 p.m. (approx.)

b

Time

9:00 a.m.
9:15 a.m.
9:30 a.m.
10:18 a.m.
10:30 a.m.
11:00 a.m.

Time

11:30 a.m.
11:40 a.m.
11:58 a.m.
12:00 noon

¥

Time

5:00 p.m.
5:18 p.m.
5:30 p.m.
6:00 p.m.

Time

6:30 p.m.
6:40 p.m.
6:58 p.m.

7:00 p.m.

Pre-Meet

Head coaches pick up school packets
Coaches Meeting with State Final personnel
Warm-Up for Session:One

Doors open to general public

Judges Meeting with Meet Referee

Competition

Competitors assemble for Opening Ceremonies
Parade of-Champions

National Anthem

IHSA State Team/All-Arocund Championship begins
(all 6 events run concurrently)

Team Awards presentation

Boys Gymnastics Individual Championship

turda

Pre-Meet

Head coaches pick up school packets
Coaches Meeting with State Final Personnel
IHSGCA Awards

Warm up for Session One

Doors open to general public

Judges Meeting with Meet Referee

Competition

Competitors Assemble for opening ceremaonies
Parade of Champions

National Anthem

[HSA State Individual Championship begins

Pre-Meet

Doors open for competitors
Warm up for Session Two
Doors open to general public
Judges Meeting

Competition

Competitors Assemble for Opening Ceremonies
Opening Ceremonies

National Anthgm

IHSGCA Award Presentation

Floor Exercise and Pommel Horse Finals

All - Around, Floor Exercise and Pommel Horse Awards
Still Rings and Vault Finals

Still Rings and Vault Awards

Parallel Bars and Horizontal Bar Finals

Parallel Bars and Horizontal Bar Awards

Location
Competitor’s Entrance
Coaches’ Office
Practice Gymnasium
Spectator’s Entrance
Coaches’ Office

Location

Practice Gymnasium
Main Gymnasium
Main Gymnasium

Main Gymnasium
Main Gymnasium

Location:
Competitor’s Entrance
Hospitality Room
Main Gymnasium
Practice Gymnasium:
Spectator’s Entrance
Coaches’ Office

Location

Practice Gymnasium:
Main Gymnasium
Main Gymnasium
Main Gymnasium

Location
Competitor's Entrance
Practice Gymnasium
Spectator’s Entrance
Coaches’ Office

Location

Practice Gymnasium
Main Gymnasium
Main Gyminasium

Main Gymnasium
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