

State Final Time Schedule



Boys Gymnastics Team/All-Around Championship

 000 8 00	 ******	 100	m.

Time	Pre-Meet	Location
3:15 p.m.	Head coaches pick up school packets	Competitor's Entrance
3:30 p.m.	Coaches Meeting with State Final personnel	Coaches' Office
4:18 p.m.	Warm-Up for Session One	Practice Gymnasium
5:00 p.m.	Doors open to general public	Spectator's Entrance
5:00 p.m.	Judges Meeting with Meet Referee	Coaches' Office
Time	Competition	Location
5:30 p.m.	Competitors assemble for Opening Ceremonies	Practice Gymnasium
5:40 p.m.	Parade of Champions	Main Gymnasium
5:58 p.m.	National Anthem	Main Gymnasium
6:00 p.m.	IHSA State Team/All-Around Championship begins	·
•	(all 6 events run concurrently)	Main Gymnasium
8:00 p.m. (approx.)	Team Awards presentation	Main Gymnasium

Boys Gymnastics Individual Championship

Saturday, 11:30 a.m. - Individual Preliminaries

Time	Pre-Meet	Location
9:00 a.m.	Head coaches pick up school packets	Competitor's Entrance
9:15 a.m.	Coaches Meeting with State Final Personnel	Hospitality Room
9:30 a.m.	IHSGCA Awards	Main Gymnasium
10:18 a.m.	Warm up for Session One	Practice Gymnasium
10:30 a.m.	Doors open to general public	Spectator's Entrance
11:00 a.m.	Judges Meeting with Meet Referee	Coaches' Office
Time	Competition	Location
11:30 a.m.	Competitors Assemble for opening ceremonies	Practice Gymnasium:
11:40 a.m.	Parade of Champions	Main Gymnasium
11:58 a.m.	National Anthem	Main Gymnasium
12:00 noon	IHSA State Individual Championship begins	Main Gymnasium

Parallel Bars and Horizontal Bar Finals Parallel Bars and Horizontal Bar Awards

Saturday, 6:30 p.m. - Individual Finals

3.7.7.7.7.7.7.7.7.7.7.7.7.7.7.7.7.7.7.7	-	
Time	Pre-Meet	Location
5:00 p.m.	Doors open for competitors	Competitor's Entrance
5:18 p.m.	Warm up for Session Two	Practice Gymnasium
5:30 p.m.	Doors open to general public	Spectator's Entrance
6:00 p.m.	Judges Meeting	Coaches' Office
Time	Competition	Location
6:30 p.m.	Competitors Assemble for Opening Ceremonies	Practice Gymnasium
6:40 p.m.	Opening Ceremonies	Main Gymnasium
6:58 p.m.	National Anthem	Main Gymnasium
•	IHSGCA Award Presentation	
7:00 p.m.	Floor Exercise and Pommel Horse Finals	Main Gymnasium
•	All - Around, Floor Exercise and Pommel Horse Awards	
	Still Rings and Vault Finals	
	Still Rings and Vault Awards	